

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No.3411/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-03-2020 in CRLP No. 33505/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

B. VENKATESWARAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. BAKTHAVATCHALAM

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57539/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date : 29-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sharath Chandran, Adv.  
Mr. D. Durga Devi, Adv.  
Mr. Mani Bhushan Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Pranab Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in SPL S. C. No.2 of 2018 pending before the Court of Principal Judge, City Civil Court, Chennai, Tamil Nadu shall remain stayed.

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
COURT MASTER

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER