

ITEM NO.28

Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 3411/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-03-2020 in CRLOP No. 33505/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

B. VENKATESWARAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. BAKTHAVATCHALAM

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 57539/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 03-01-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sharath Chandran, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.Bakthavatchalam, In-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list the matter after two weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR