

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave Petition (Cr1.) No(s). 3411/2021

B. VENKATESWARAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P. BAKTHAVATCHALAM

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 57539/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 13-09-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr .Adv.
Mr. Pranab Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel/respondent in-person
the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is reported that Petitioner No.6 has died.

We have heard Mr. S. Nagamuthu, learned Senior Advocate,
appearing for the petitioners and Mr. P. Bakthavatchalam,
respondent appearing in-person.

Leave granted.

Arguments concluded.

Order reserved.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR